

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.1824 of 2011

=====

Dav Public Schools Teachers Welfare Association Pushpa Palace, 'B' Area, Mithapur, Patna-800001. Through Its Secretary General , Nikhil Kumar Singh, Pushpa Palace, B Area, Mithapur, Patna-800001

.... Petitioner

Versus

1. The State Of Bihar
2. The Principal Secretary, Human Resources Development Department Govt. Of Bihar, Patna
3. The Director, Secondary Education , Human Resources Development Department Govt. Of Bihar, Patna
4. The Central Board Of Secondary Education (Cbse) Through Its Secretary, Shiksha Kendra -2 17 Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi-110002
5. The Joint Secretary, Central Board Of Secondary Education (Cbse), Shiksha Kendra -2 Null 17 Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi-110002
6. The Director, Central Board Of Secondary Education (Cbse), Shiksha Kendra-2 17 Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi-110002
7. Dav College Managing Committee (Dav Cmc) Chitra Gupta Road, Paharganj, New Delhi-110055. Through Its General Secretary
8. The General Secretary, Dav College Managing Committee(Dav Cmc) Paharganj, New Delhi-110055
9. The Director, P.S. Iii, Dav College Managing Committee (Dav Cmc) Paharganj, New Delhi-110055
10. The Regional Director, Dav Public Schools, Patna Zone, Arya Samaj Mandir Complex New Bailey Road, Danapur, Patna
11. The Union Of India, Through The Secretary, Human Resources Development Department Govt. Of India, New Delhi

.... Respondents

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : None
For the Respondent/s : Mr. Ajit Pratap Singh, SC15
For D.A.V. : Mr. Ranjit Sinha, Adv.
For CBSE : Mr. V.K.Tripathy, Adv.

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIHIR KUMAR JHA
ORAL ORDER

3 06-07-2015 While no one has appeared for the petitioner, learned counsel for the respondents has taken a preliminary objection with regard to maintainability of the writ petition by placing reliance on the judgment of this Court in the case of Nutan Kumari vs. the

State of Bihar & ors., reported in 2013(1) PLJR 321, which has been also affirmed by the Division Bench by an order dated 24.6.2013 in L.P.A.No. 1804/2012.

That being so, this application is dismissed as not maintainable.

(Mihir Kumar Jha, J)

surendra/-

U			
---	--	--	--